## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Additional Director Department of Agricultural Extension Rajshahi Region, Khamarbari, Rajshahi www.dae.rajshahidiv.gov.bd

Memo No.12.01.8100.000.19.001.19. 1762(14)

Date: 19/09/2019

## Notification

Md. Aminur Rahman, Sub Assistant Agriculture Officer, Office of the Upazilla Agriculture Office, Potnitola, Under the District of Naogoan has been granted earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) in order to travel Indonesia for visiting pilgrimage place. He will stay there for 40 days starting from 22.09.2019 to 31.10.2019 or from the date of commencement of leave. This leave is granted to visit in Indonesia under the following terms and conditions.

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No Part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.
- b. All expenses of the travel will be borne by Md. Aminur Rahman.
- d. The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix Viii of BSR (part-1) will be applicable for this approval.

(Deb Dulal Dhali)

Additional Director

Department of Agricultural Extension Rajshahi Region, Rajshahi

Phone: 0721-761448

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action. (Not according to seniority):

1 Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Shegunbagicha, Dhaka.

3. Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

- 4.H. E. the Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Indonesia.
- 5. H. E. the Ambassador, Embassy of Indonesia in Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Dhaka.
- 7. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passports, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 8. Director, FSD Wing, Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Dhaka.
- 9. Director, Admin & Finance Wing, Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Dhaka.
- 10. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 11. Deputy Director, Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Naogaon.
- 12/ Upazilla Agriculture Officer, Potnitola, Naogaon.
- 13. Upazilla Accounts Officer, Potnitola, Naogaon.
- 14. Md. Aminur Rahman, Sub Assistant Agriculture Officer, Office of the Upazilla Agriculture Office, Potnitola, Naogaon.

E/joynal.earn leave.



